
Surf Lifesaving
Saturday 10 October 2009

Men Pairs
30-34 years Men 2km Run
Toby Wallace Aust 51711 1
Anthony Carroll Aust 20123 2
Rob Brice Aust 37859 3
30-34 years Women 2km Run
Melissa Campbell Aust 46434 1
Ruth Kelly Aust 9542 2
Kelly Mercer Aust 14355 3
Kylie Antella Aust 55968 4
Allison Tucker Aust 14180 5
35-39 years Men 2km Run
Charles Hardy Aust 26356 1
Sean Turner USA 29212 2
Dean Boyton Aust 45173 3
Peter Stacey Aust 34737 4
Steven Ballard Aust 28862 5
Mat Myers Aust 37874 6
35-39 years Women 2km Run
Kylie Zikarsky Aust 28151 1
40-44 years Men 2km Run
Paul Davidson Aust 46273 1
Kevin Ferry Aust 50393 2
Darrin James Aust 28278 3
David Thompson Aust 52745 4
Matthew May Aust 26017 5
Jock Campbell Aust 46238 6
40-44 years Women 2km Run
Susan Mahony Aust 52272 1
Sally Colley Aust 50514 2
Margaret Pearson Aust 13297 3
Maree Doherty Aust 30859 4
Suzanne Brown Aust 13608 5
Sharon Rose Aust 48199 6
30-34 years Men Ski Race
Luke O'Garey Aust 10736 1
Stewart O'Regan Aust 53081 2
Ben Hamilton Aust 53226 3
Paul Buttel Aust 28147 4
Nathan Croal Aust 37848 5
Brad Gaul Aust 51200 6
30-34 years Women Ski Race
Melinda Pelly Aust 14814 1
Sarah Goodwin Aust 37152 2
Ruth Kelly Aust 9542 3
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35-39 years Men Single Ski
Kelly Burton Aust 50190 1
Jayson Ginn Aust 15296 2
Paul Tatham Aust 28137 3
Paul Chadwick Aust 44926 4
Joel Lataegan Aust 44559 5
Shane Dowel Aust 44265 6
35-39 years Women Ski Race
Sharon Kyme Aust 19217 1
Kylie Zikarsky Aust 28151 2
40-44 years Men Single Ski
Bruce Hopkins Aust 20026 1
Istvan Domokos Aust 52663 2
Lee Johnson Aust 47012 3
Mario von Appen Aust 46949 4
Simon Phin Aust 49035 5
Garth Tierney Aust 45026 6
40-44 years Women Ski Race
Fiona Rae Aust 12886 1
Clare O Brien Aust 45917 2
Margaret Pearson Aust 13297 3
Libby-May Maxwell Aust 49478 4
45-49 years Men Single Ski
Peter Foster Aust 49923 1
Dean Parry Aust 55010 2
Robert Barry Aust 30095 3
David Slennett Aust 49425 4
Scott Thomson Aust 32585 5
John Robson Aust 34098 6
45-49 years Women Ski Race
Kim Winter Aust 33046 1
Alison Fisk Aust 48765 2
50-54 years Men Single Ski
Cliff Goulding Aust 55124 1
Douglas Iredale Aust 30658 2
Francis S Davis NZ 26370 3
Peter Fidler Aust 49311 4
Greg Clifford Aust 44679 5
Gary David Aust 2044 6
50-54 years Women Single Ski
Georgina Lynch Aust 37026 1
Julie Trembath Aust 48222 2
Noelene Young Aust 55778 3
Deborah Foote Aust 43392 4
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55-59 years Men Ski Race
Stuart Keay Aust 19068 1
Stan Davies Aust 40610 2
Kevin Flood Aust 39952 3
Michael Dawe Aust 51834 4
Gary Smith Aust 51481 5
Alan Channells Aust 53369 6
55-59 years Women Single Ski
Marilyn Clarence Aust 55745 1
Julie Anne Taylor Aust 42006 2
Carole Larssen Aust 51870 3
60-64 years Men Ski Race
Ches Suska Aust 49303 1
Brett Leask NZ 8313 2
Robbie Stewart Aust 51882 3
Alan Metcalf Aust 49994 4
John Cahill Aust 23841 5
John Mackenzie Aust 48166 6
60-64 years Women Single Ski
Shirley Kemp Aust 40911 1
Helen Jacobsohn Aust 49421 2
65+ years Men Ski Race
John Newton Aust 17578 1
Maxwell Lewis Aust 33804 2
Brian Graber Aust 37996 3
Robert Berry Aust 45576 4
Carl Croal Aust 41851 5
30-34 years Mens Board Race
Brad Gaul 28 Aust 51200 1
Timothy Jennett 16 Aust 43949 2
Luke O'Garey 35 Aust 10736 3
Anthony Carroll 36 Aust 20123 4
Paul Buttel 19 Aust 28147 5
Brad Subotic 34 Aust 44660 6
30-34 years Womens Board Race
Melinda Pelly 11 Aust 14814 1
Sarah Goodwin 38 Aust 37152 2
Ruth Kelly 47 Aust 9542 3
35-39 years Mens Board Race
Michael Jennett 50 Aust 28145 1
Craig Burke 17 Aust 28127 2
Brett Holmes 15 Aust 43830 3
Shane Dowel 49 Aust 44265 4
Matthew Solly 11 Aust 42821 5
Keith Fennell 4 Aust 43171 6
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35-39 years Womens Board Race
Sharon Kyme 12 Aust 19217 1
Kylie Zikarsky ? 28151 2
Simone Grout 5 Aust 8767 3
Rebecca Crawford 3 Aust 24503 4
40-44 years Mens Board Race
Steve Allan 31 Aust 39481 1
Peter Colquhoun 23 Aust 52852 2
Simon Phin 42 Aust 49035 3
Nicholas Brunette 30 Aust 25375 4
Gregory Elfick 31 Aust 52569 5
David Petty 35 Aust 40990 6
40-44 years Womens Board Race
Fiona Rae 33 Aust 12886 1
Louise Santos 47 Aust 51795 2
Fiona Botella 29 Aust 45603 3
Janet Proudfoot 8 Aust 29880 4
Sabine Korstanje ? 52475 5
45-49 years Mens Board Race
David O'Grady 37 Aust 43555 1
Perry Martin 40 Aust 44666 2
Darren Lee 4 Aust 4230 3
Ian Poole 23 Aust 35398 4
Andrew Bargenda 16 Aust 42815 5
Michael Kirkby 20 Aust 41304 6
45-49 years Womens Board Race
Chris Outteridge 16 Aust 34857 1
Christie Krenkels 46 Aust 46143 2
Alison Fisk 23 Aust 48765 3
Diane van Ooi 21 Aust 49823 4
Joanne Nelson 34 Aust 51388 5
50-54 years Mens Board Race
Douglas Iredale 21 Aust 30658 1
Chris Iredale 45 Aust 51922 2
Gret Clifford 39 Aust 44679 3
Peter Dean 19 Aust 52474 4
Wayne Bacon 28 Aust 52758 5
Rod Landy 32 Aust 8609 6
50-54 years Womens Board Race
Georgina Lynch 43 Aust 37026 1
Noelene Young 28 Aust 55778 2
Christine Hopton 42 Aust 7789 3
Kim Gollan 5 Aust 55672 4
Joanne Helson 25 Aust 35533 5
Aline Dreyer 7 Aust 53823 6
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55-59 years Mens Board Race
Chris McGuckin 21 Aust 48526 1
Kevin Flood 35 Aust 39952 2
Stuart Keay 16 Aust 19068 3
Stan Davies 19 Aust 40610 4
Neil Schafer 20 Aust 18957 5
John Platt 33 Aust 14785 6
55-59 years Womens Board Race
Marilyn Clarence 18 Aust 55745 1
Nanette Crawford 11 Aust 28650 2
Carole Larssen 19 Aust 51870 3
Julie Anne Taylor 11 Aust 42006 4
60-64 years Mens Board Race
Peter Kirkwood 14 Aust 55536 1
Gavan Farmer 19 Aust 42306 2
Jeff Banks 28 Aust 48713 3
Laurence Jennett 43 Aust 43945 4
Warwick Cavanagh 43 Aust 28138 5
Jeffrey Wall 36 Aust 34903 6
60-64 years Womens Board Race
Shirley Kemp 33 Aust 40911 1
Jennifer Hole 32 Aust 9204 2
65+ years Mens Board Race
John Newton 32 Aust 17578 1
Brian Graber 10 Aust 37996 2
Colin White 17 Aust 55056 3
30-34 years Mens Surf Race
Brad Gaull ?? 51200 1
Paul Buttel 10 Aust 28147 2
Talbot Henry 33 Aust 34140 3
Joseph Dickson 1 Aust 43610 4
Luke O'Garey 6 Aust 10736 5
Brad Subotic 46 Aust 44660 6
30-34 years Womens Surf Race
Sarah Goodwin 48 Aust 37152 1
Melinda Pelly 5 Aust 14814 2
35-39 years Mens Surf Race
Malcolm Allen 40 Aust 15151 1
Craig Burke 8 Aust 28127 2
Craig McDonald 44 Aust 37749 3
Simon Goldschmidt 43 Aust 28689 4
Peter Stacey ?? 34737 5
James Young 46 Aust 48192 6
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35-39 years Womens Surf Race
Kylie Zikarsky 34 Aust 28151 1
Tarni Nankervis 25 Aust 34469 2
Simone Grout 37 Aust 8767 3
Peta Howe 33 Aust 51583 4
Rebecca Crawford 27 Aust 24503 5
40-44 years Mens Surf Race
Darrin Jones 25 Aust 46714 1
Peter Colquhoun 4 Aust 52852 2
Chris Morgan 3 Aust 51458 3
Troy Cortis 4 Aust 37309 4
Brynden Russell 29 Aust 33039 5
Nick Edmonds 24 Aust 51244 6
40-44 years Womens Surf Race
Molly Schafer 47 Aust 52271 1
Louise Santos 2 Aust 51795 2
Fiona Botella 9 Aust 45603 3
Janet Proudfoot 44 Aust 29880 4
Fiona Rae 20 Aust 12886 5
Sabine Korstanje Aust 52475 6
45-49 years Mens Surf Race
Dwayne Thuys 8 Aust 47021 1
Craig Chapman 31 Aust 46999 2
Darryl Blackburn 49 Aust 47024 3
Grant Peters 33 Aust 22033 4
John de Mestre 18 Aust 45044 5
John Botella 22 Aust 45605 6
45-49 years Womens Surf Race
Christie Krenkels 46 Aust 46143 1
Chris Outteridge 40 Aust 34857 2
Diane van Ooi 46 Aust 49823 3
Alexandra Wileman 2 Aust 45569 4
Heike Zembrod 43 Ger 30506 5
Pam Walton 41 Aust 51850 6
50-54 years Mens Surf Race
Robert Butcher 25 Aust 36065 1
Grant Simpson 31 Aust 2980 2
James P McAtamney 38 Aust 43548 3
Chris Iredale 45 Aust 51922 4
Ingilby Dickson 14 Aust 47388 5
Mark Houston 38 Aust 8460 6
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50-54 years Womens Surf Race
Georgina Lynch 25 Aust 37026 1
Joanne Helson 44 Aust 35533 2
Noelene Young 40 Aust 55778 3
Julie Trembath 28 Aust 48222 4
Linda Wiadrowski 7 Aust 29221 5
Coleen O'Neill 39 Aust 52348 6
55-59 years Mens Surf Race
Alan Burns 35 Aust 35203 1
Noel Gracie 3 Aust 36385 2
Neil Schafer 5 Aust 18957 3
Ian Montgomery 33 Aust 42913 4
John Platt 15 Aust 14785 5
Russell Gibson 16 Aust 44987 6
55-59 years Womens Surf Race
Nanette Crawford 5 Aust 28650 1
Marilyn Clarence 39 Aust 55745 2
Lee Cooper 30 Aust 42369 3
60-64 years Mens Surf Race
Peter Long 8 Aust 30840 1
Jeff Banks 37 Aust 48713 2
Barry Aplin 33 Aust 47014 3
Ross Taylor 35 Aust 3158 4
Euan Poulton 49 Aust 28602 5
Wolfgang Schrader 39 Ger 30509 6
60-64 years Womens Surf Race
Denise Elder 41 Aust 3669 1
Jennifer Hole 38 Aust 9204 2
Shirley Kemp 5 Aust 40911 3
Wendy Coghill 24 Aust 44969 4
65+years Mens Surf Race
Cyril Baldock 22 Aust 30481 1
Robert Watkins 7 Aust 35348 2
John Koorey 28 Aust 34091 3
Bruce Miller 5 Aust 22528 4
Rex Beachley 41 Aust 40182 5
65+ years Womens Surf Race
Lea Hill 16 Aust 42933 1
Helen Dauncey 8 Aust 55118 2
Virginia Head 22 Aust 38372 3
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30-34 years Oceanman
Brad Gaul 48 Aust 51200 1
Luke O'Garey 43 Aust 10736 2
Anthony Carroll 45 Aust 20123 3
Paul Buttel 30 Aust 28147 4
Timothy Jennett 26 Aust 43949 5
Ben Sutherland 44 Aust 28405 6
30-34 years Oceanwoman
Melinda Pelly 27 Aust 14814 1
Trista Vallentine 7 Aust 50692 2
Sarah Goodwin 22 Aust 37152 3
35-39 years Oceanman
Craig Burke 35 Aust 28127 1
Shane Dowel 46 Aust 44265 2
Tommy Woodriff 14 Aust 45366 3
Michael Jennett 4 Aust 28145 4
Brett Holmes 23 Aust 43830 5
Adam Pearson 41 Aust 39634 6
35-39 years Oceanwoman
Kylie Zikarsky 5 Aust 28151 1
Sharon Kyme 17 Aust 19217 2
40-44 years Oceanman
Peter Colquhoun 36 Aust 52852 1
Simon Phin 33 Aust 49035 2
Bruce Hopkins 16 Aust 20026 3
Steve Allan 34 Aust 39481 4
Nicholas Brunette 44 Aust 25375 5
Grant Marshall 4 Aust 33448 6
40-44 years Oceanwoman
Louise Santos 5 Aust 51795 1
Fiona Rae 43 Aust 12886 2
45-49 years Oceanman
Scott Thomson 39 Aust 32585 1
Craig Chapman 7 Aust 46999 2
Darren Lee 1 Aust 4230 3
Michael Kirkby 41 Aust 41304 4
Cam Wyllie 2 Aust 30328 5
Richard Northey 6 Aust 23909 6
45-49 years Oceanwoman
Alison Fisk 17 Aust 48765 1
Kim Winter 33 Aust 33046 2
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50-54 years Oceanman
Greg Clifford 15 Aust 44679 1
Robert Butcher 15 Aust 36065 2
Rod Landy 5 Aust 8609 3
Grant Simpson 7 Aust 2980 4
Douglas Iredale 44 Aust 30658 5
James P McAtamney 30 Aust 43548 6
50-54 years Oceanwoman
Georgina Lynch 11 Aust 37026 1
Noelene Young 11 Aust 55778 2
Joanne Helson 40 Aust 35533 3
Julie Trembath 50 Aust 48222 4
55-59 years Oceanman
Kevin Flood 47 Aust 39952 1
Stuart Keay 29 Aust 19068 2
Stan Davies 2 Aust 40610 3
55-59 years Oceanwoman
Marilyn Clarence 25 Aust 55745 1
60+ years Oceanman
Jeff Banks 44 Aust 48713 1
Brett Leask 27 NZ 8313 2
Alan Metcalf 8 Aust 49994 3
John Newton 37 Aust 17578 4
Euan Poulton 46 Aust 28602 5
60+ years Oceanwoman
Shirley Kemp 42 Aust 40911 1
30-34 years Men Beach Sprints
Shaun Johnson Aust 53475 1
Gavin Stewart 17 Aust 55170 2
Hunter Jamieson 4 Aust 50160 3
Paul Verriour Can 57490 4
Mike Larcher 21 Aust 51410 5
Liam Murphy 10 Aust 38031 6
30-34 years Women Beach Sprints
Davina Strauss 1 Aust 37501 1
Kelly Mercer 24 Aust 14355 2
Allison Tucker 24 Aust 14180 3
Melissa Campbell Aust 46434 4
Ruth Kelly 26 Aust 9542 5
Kylie Antella 39 Aust 55968 6
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35-39 years Men Beach Sprints
Callum Taylor 28 Aust 25413 1
Tyron Courtney 36 Aust 18699 2
Jason Chapman 33 Aust 34572 3
Darren Shaw 10 Aust 28288 4
Jordi Skelton 8 Aust 29168 5
Jayson Lincoln 46 Aust 46011 6
35-39 years Women Beach Sprints
Annabel Nelson 15 Aust 10975 1
Rebecca Crawford Aust ???03 2
Simone Grout 32 Aust 8767 3
40-44 years Men Beach Sprints
Michael Schnabel 43 Aust 27237 1
Darrin James 14 Aust 28278 2
Raymond Wylie 2 Aust 48306 3
Darren Phillips 28 Aust 49124 4
Dwayne Miller 37 Aust 43798 5
Mark Uzzell 33 Aust 54097 6
40-44 years Women Beach Sprints
Sally Colley 40 Aust 50514 1
Margaret Pearson 19 Aust 13297 2
Maree Doherty 39 Aust 30859 3
Kaye Norris 5 Aust 12127 4
Sharon Rose 25 Aust 48199 5
Tracey Davey Aust 11838 6
45-49 years Men Beach Sprints
Matthew Callinan 3 Aust 50344 1
Brett Budd 11 Aust 51426 2
Brett Reid 44 Aust 25620 3
Bruce Percy 2 Aust 46898 4
Robert McNamara 48 Aust 38972 5
Peter Halkett Aust 50562 6
45-49 years Women Beach Sprints
Lynda Douglass 15 Aust 13618 1
Robyn Henderson 20 Aust 25213 2
Carol Forlonge 14 Aust 30860 3
Bettina Martin 14 Aust 20338 4
Alison Fisk 39 Aust 48765 5
Diane van Ooi 27 Aust 49823 6
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50-54 years Men Beach Sprints
Mark Scott 11 Aust 32443 1
David Hutchison 7 Aust 42614 2
John Hamer Aust 52410 3
David Smith 4 Aust 27880 4
Nicholas White 18 Aust 55720 5
Brad Baker 49 Aust 54309 6
50-54 years Women Beach Sprints
Sukie Southern 6 Aust 40366 1
Valoria Crick 12 Aust 28289 2
Karen Begg 13 Aust 49852 3
Trish Stallard 2 Aust 13628 4
Maxine Peacock-Smith 16 Aust 34355 5
Joyce Subloo 18 Aust 49102 6
55-59 years Men Beach Sprints
Edward Smithies 27 Aust 51071 1
Martin Lynch 18 Aust 47739 2
Leigh Bowbridge 38 Aust 51497 3
Douglas Jorgenson 41 Aust 37639 4
Alain Dupuis Aust 52940 5
Tony Way 32 Aust 49301 6
55-59 years Women Beach Sprints
Julie Anne Taylor 44 Aust 42006 1
Carole Larssen 40 Aust 51870 2
Marilyn Clarence 32 Aust 55745 3
Helen Porter 5 Aust 49026 4
Pat Powell 21 Aust 30262 5
60-64 years Men Beach Sprints
Terry Brooker 41 Aust 25814 1
Robert Wilson 22 Aust 30619 2
Keith White 25 Aust 6137 3
John Rooney 32 Aust 45207 4
John Fussell 21 Aust 43158 5
Ross Taylor 19 Aust 3158 6
60-64 years Women Beach Sprints
Judith Silom 17 Aust 4457 1
Jennifer Hole 13 Aust 9204 2
Denise Elder 36 Aust 3669 3
Louise Smallwood 30 Aust 29419 4
Wendy Coghill 24 Aust 44969 5
65+ years Men Beach Sprints
Paul Hammond 26 Aust 30129 1
John McNamee 49 Aust 21109 2
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120+ years Mens Surf Boats

Bondi Surf Club BOND7697

34
34
32
34

Cameron Stuart,
Damien Clucas,
Ashley Bourne,
Clayton Ward,
Harvey Barratt

52185
52203
52191
52217
52321

1

Bilgola Gold BILG3084

30
30
31
30

Mark Hooley,
Jason Grump,
Stephen Bown,
Anthony O'Toole,
Donald McManus

56430
56429
56428
56427
56438

2

Jan Juc SLSC Village 
Idiots

JANJ5804

31
32
31
36

James McKenna,
Luke Hume,
Jonathan Stone,
Joshua Slattery,
Jonathan Ward

51679
51740
51730
51754
51598

3

Freshwater Crocs FRES4211

32
31
33
32

Craig Olofinsky,
Rodney Davis,
Ryan Swerdlow,
Adam Monson,
Kevin Myers

44408
44426
44434
44416
44419

3

140+ years Mens Surf Boats

Bondi Surf Club BOND7698

37
37
33
36

Jason Vineburg,
Keiran Milne,
Matthew Barker,
Titus Day,
Robert Tate

52246
52290
52276
52257
52331

1

Terrigal Blue TERR5233

38
37
32
40

Paul Maddams,
Justin Kaeser,
Anthony McPhan,
Scott Oades,
Paul Quick

49219
49226
49161
49198
49233

2

Moruya Blues MORU5066

38
35
33
35

Stuart Turnbull,
Bradley Coppin,
Ryan Dallas,
Gavin Hunt,
Christopher Nicholson

49856
41286
50457
49758
50211

3
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160+ years Mens Surf Boats

Bilgola Gold BILG3086

39
44
44
43

Norman Pounder
Mark Parsons,
Grant Jacobs,
Garett Smith
Donald McManus

56419
56426
56425
56423
56438

1

South Curl Curl SLSC SOUT5051

43
41
38
40

Rob Lowery,
Ian Coates,
Elton McKay,
John Oxley,
Mark Spiteri

52367
52373
52381
52376
52343

2

Caves 'Executives' CAVE3659

40
42
36
42

Stephen Fleming,
Brett Main,
Robert Ballard,
Kevin Geeves,
Rick Robertson

42516
42512
30113
42514
42520

3

180+ years Mens Surf Boats

Evans Head 180A EVAN2657

45
57
44
45

James Brown,
John Power,
Michael Robson,
Brett Farmer,
Peter Hickey

37669
38406
38407
38403
38409

1

Port Campbell Makos PORT1707

54
52
49
38

Peter Cashmore,
Peter Finch,
Paul Younis,
Andrew Vogels,
Shane Maslin

39260
43390
30039
40064
41402

2

North Steyne 
Removers

NORT5559

52
41
53
43

Peter Rogers,
William McLerie,
Peter Chapman,
Damian O'Shannassy,
Colin Stanford

51880
52200
34311
50713
52443

3

200+ years Mens Surf Boats

Wauchope Bonny Hills 
Pumas

WAUC7655

52
48
54
52

Grahame Buckley,
Gregory Jamieson,
Keith Charles,
Mark Hurrell,
Lawrence Gill

53918
37431
53919
80712
53924

1
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Seaspray B SEAS4535

51
50
55
61

Murray Colvin,
Michael Kent,
Warren Boulton,
William Noble,
Stuart Mawley

49344
44637
49354
48326
48304

2

Seaspray A SEAS4536

50
61
44
50

Bruce Johnston,
Michael Centra,
Darrin Cowell,
Kevin Greenwood,
Barrie Smith

48337
49382
49376
55658
48293

3

220+ years Mens Surf Boats

Freshwater FRES5924

59
56
59
55

Kim Marsh,
Colin Scully,
Kenneth Bucknall,
John Swan,
Brent Lethbridge

51750
51775
51763
51739
34969

1

Mollymook 
Grandmasters

MOLL4623

60
60
57
59

Christopher Lowe,
Kenneth Burton,
Rodney Austin,
Noel Butler,
Barry Page

41490
50330
44365
46131
29988

2

Longy Vets LONG2880

63
65
42
63

Ross Jenkins,
Malcolm MacCormick,
Rob Pearson,
Peter Kinsey,
Bruce Gaal

39557
46621
46188
45906
44382

2
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240+ years Mens Surf Boats

Coolum 1 COOL2924

62
59
63
62

Ronald Trembath,
William Sharry,
John Ellingsen,
Gary Barben,
David Tomba

47706
51584
42920
51838
50148

1

Roaring Forties ROAR4500

67
60
62
65

David Cooper,
John Chapman,
Rob Burgess,
Kenneth Trembath,
David Baldwin

43600
43595
43603
45400
39465

2

Manly Steamers MANL5909

60
60
60
62

John Doyle,
Greg Hall,
David Simmons,
RA Wineera,
John Hicks

45342
51848
47040
51863
52369

3

120+ years Womens Surf Boats

Bilgola Gold BILG3085

41
30
31
31

Lara Raymond
Lisa Buckmam
Christina Larsen
Natalie Gartner
Donald McManus

56434
56433
56432
56431
56438

1

Manly Cougars MANL7825

32
39
30
38

Penny Anderson,
Bronnie Mackintosh,
Christine Ross,
Martina Leonard,
Matt Clymer

56625
56072
56624
56627

2

Bondi Surf Club BOND7695

36
35
38
31

Nicole Charlton,
Amanda Cuss,
Heather MacBeth,
Clare Gillespie-Jones,
Harvey Barratt

52146
52091
52108
52119
52321

3

140+ years Womens Surf  Boats
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Onelife Warriors ONEL5729

42
34
33
43

Tracy Innes,
Melanie Kauffman,
Danielle Heron,
Sharamam Eichmann,
Neil Innes

46203
51492
51506
51518
51473

1

Freshwater Eagals FRES3360

38
37
37
35
38

Kate Munro,
Beatrice John,
Julie Chivers,
Naomi Wilson,
Lucy Payne,
Greg Windsham

55959
30161
33718
50312
52036
41050

2

Fairhaven 31 FAIR5422

34
39
38
43

Rebecca Patrick,
Paula Matthews,
Sarah Curtis,
Christine Theisz,
Geoff Matthews

51555
50279
48040
50466
51082

3

160+ years Womens Surf Boats

Lakes Entrance "Mad 
Mothers"

LAKE1524

41
38
49
40

Pip Timms,
Derena Carroll,
Carmel Henderson,
Denise Tayesen,
Ronald Stott

28770
28768
28771
28769
28693

1

Fembots FEMB6169

34
36
53
44

Sarah Hawkin,
Shea Grant,
Tracey Holding,
Debra Baumgartner,
Scott Tannahill

52632
52624
52639
52412
52662

2

Zuluz ZULU7691

47
40
35
48

Karen Douglas,
Kimberly Santangelo,
Denise DePoli,
Alison Tomlin,
John Mitchell

54112
55983
55985
55984
55982

3
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180+ years Womens Surf Boats

HOPE HOPE5683

45
44
49
46

Elizabeth McLoughlin,
Jane Steinert,
Leanne Budd,
Kerry McEwan,
Michael King

51937
51571
41132
33291
51952

1

Avalon Red AVAL5508

53
50
46
42

Robyn Jennings,
Beverly Tilbury,
Tracey McSulea,
Donna Whisart,
Rick Millar

50547
50569
50557
50584
50615

2

90+ Mens Beach Relay

Cronulla CRON7710
36
36
31

Tim Tardent
Adam Bennett
Gavin Stewart

47098
33738
55170

1

Queenscliff 90 QUEE7642
31
?
?

Mike Larcher
James Hudson,
Hunter Jamieson

51410
?
?

2

Dee Why - Blue DEEW3950
?
?

35

James Arnold,
Steve Baker
Alex Wyer

?
?

40216
3

110+ Mens Beach Relay

Shellharbour SLS SHEL2572
44
35
35

Darrin James
Darren Shaw
Steven Ballard

28278
28288
28862

1

Dee Why SLSC - 
Beach Team

DEEW3049

37
37
36
35

Timothy Matchett
Adam Ballesty
Christopher Macdonald

43505
43488
46895

2

WANDA - The Real 
Pharlaps

WAND4640
45
41
41

Matthew Callinan
Jock Campbell
Mark Uzzell

50344
46238
54097

3

Tri-hard TRIH4537
47
38
38

Robert Ryan
Dean Boyton
Peter Stacey

34922
45173
34737

4

OBHave OBHA2101
45
39
38

Scott Riley
Jason Tucker
James White

34665
29263
34652

5

South Curl Curl SLSC SOUT5040
47
44
36

Kevin Mullen
Peter Allen
Jordi Skelton

52308
52274
29168

6
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130+ Mens Beach Relay

Queenscliff Red QUEE4962
65
?
?

Paul Hammond
Jason Karalus
Shaun Johnson

30129
47030
53475

1

SLAC SLAC5128
62
43
39

Keith White
Michael Schnabel
Tyron Courtney

6137
27237
18699

2

Northern Beaches Old 
Boys

NORT2874
50
45
39

John Hamer
Campbell Holmes
Jason Chapman

52410
33120
34572

3

Bellambi Bullets BELL4848
48
45
44

Bruce Percy
Brett Reid
Raymond Wylie

46898
25620
48306

4

Nth Wollongong NTHW4837
49
47
43

Steve Maidment
Stuart Massey
Kelvin Giddey

49943
47227
49788

5

Tannum Sands SLSC TANN5830
38
51
41

Stafford Sharpe
Mark Grosskreutz
Dwayne Miller

45148
43481

??
6

150+ Mens Beach Relay

Clovelly SLSC CLOV2838
66
51
38

John McNamee
Mark Scott
Jayson Lincoln

21109
32443
46011

1

Glenelg A GLEN5692
53
49
?

David Hutchison
Malcolm Stevens
Peter Sage 

42614
50130

??
2

South Maroubra Blue SOUT5541
55
?
?

Philip Dutton
Dave Nuggett
Terry Brooker

50706
?
?

3

Manly B
Mick White
Joseph Badaoui
Chris Bell

??
44795

??
4

North Bondi 150 
Runners

NORT1901
62
46
50

Peter Colquhoun
Graham Ellis
John Robson

28520
41559
34098

5

Queenscliff M150 ZZ QUEE4958
61
?
?

Robert Wilson
Ian Johnson
Robert McNamara

30619
37412

?
6
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90+ Womens Beach Relay

South Oz
?
?
?

Kelly Mercer,
Libby Maxwell,
Sarah Goodwin

?
?
?

1

Manly Women Master MANL230
34 Ruth Kelly,

TBC,
TBC 

9542
2

110+ Womens Beach Relay

Sandys
?
?
?

Allison Tucker,
Davina Strauss,
Donna Hamnel

?
?
?

1

130+ Womens Beach Relay

Bilgola 1 BILG3372
47
44
42

Carol Forlonge,
Maree Doherty,
Sally Colley

30860
30859
50514

1

Newport NEWP4768
50
43
43

Sukie Southern,
Margaret Pearson,
Kaye Norris

40366
13297
12127

2

Queensie Glamour 
Girls

GLAM4804
45
45
44

Robyn Henderson,
Bettina Martin,
Suzanne Brown

25213
20338
13608

3

150+ Womens Beach Relay

Bellambi Pippies BELL5152
54
?
?

Valoria Crick,
Trish Stallard,
Pat Powell

28289
?
?

1

Manly Tigers
?
?
?

Jenny Hole,
Denise Elder,
Rebecca Crawford

?
?
?

2

Queenscliff Women 
150+

QUEE5251
56
54
43

Helen Porter,
Joyce Subloo,
Melissa Way

49026
49102
50297

3

Noosa Heads NOOS5442
53
50
48

Julie Trembath,
Georgina Lynch,
Alison Fisk

48222
37026
48765

4

Tigrets TIGR4638

55
55
52
50

Lee Cooper,
Nanette Crawford,
Maxine Peacock-Smith,
Susan Fielding

42369
28650
34355
22314

5



Surf Lifesaving
Saturday 10 October 2009

Blue BLUE7809
?
?
?

Wendy Coghill,
Judith Silom,
Julie Anne Taylor

44969
4457

42006
6



Surf Lifesaving
Sunday 11th October 2009

 

60-64 years Men 1km Beach Run

Terry Brooker Aust 25814 1
Thomas Simmat Aust 17381 2
John Rooney Aust 45207 3
Wolfgang Schrader Ger 30509 4
Euan Poulton Aust 28602 5
Ian Nicol Aust 32170 6
60-64 years Women 1km Beach Run

Denise Elder Aust 3669 1
Jennifer Hole Aust 9204 2
Judith Silom Aust 4457 3
Dorothy Davidson Aust 33875 4
Gladys Honer Aust 28550 5
65+ years Men 1km Beach Run

Paul Hammond Aust 30129 1
John Newton Aust 17578 2
Noel Donohoe Aust 22844 3
65+ years Women 1km Beach Run

Sybil Walsh Aust 50731 1
45-49 years Men 2km Beach Run

Brett Greenwood Aust 10384 1
Robert Ryan Aust 34922 2
Graeme Ellis Aust 41557 3
Jeffrey Smith Aust 41296 4
John Robson Aust 34098 5
Scott Thomson Aust 32585 6
45-49 years Women 2km Beach Run

Alexandra Wileman Aust 45569 1
Alison Fisk Aust 48765 2
Kim Westcott Aust 31329 3
50-54 years Men 2km Beach Run

Daryl Hauenstein Aust 9303 1
James Creer Aust 37814 2
Joseph E Badaoui Aust 44795 3
Chris Bell Aust 20921 4
Will Hardcastle Aust 52199 5
Edward Platt Aust 39482 6
50-54 years Women 2km Beach Run

Georgina Lynch Aust 37026 1
Jo Fenwick Aust 15507 2
Kim Gollan Aust 55672 3
Karen Begg Aust 49852 4
Noelene Young Aust 55778 5
Trish Stallard Aust 13628 6
55-59 years Men 2km Beach Run

Ron Schwebel Aust 12155 1
Jason Collie Aust 3658 2
Kevin Willis Aust 50126 3
Alun Watkins Aust 36774 4
Douglas Jorgenson Aust 37639 5
Tony Way Aust 49301 6



Surf Lifesaving
Sunday 11th October 2009

 

55-59 years Women 2km Beach Run

Julie Anne Taylor Aust 42006 1
Marilyn Clarence Aust 55745 2
Helen Porter Aust 49026 3
Carole Larssen Aust 51870 4
Pat Powell Aust 30262 5
30-34 years Men Beach Flags

Gavin Stewart Aust 55170 1
Shaun Johnson Aust 53475 2
Paul Verriour Aust 57490 3
David Haggart Aust 49087 4
Stephen Bryen Aust 53920 5
30-34 years Women Beach Flags

Davina Strauss Aust 37501 1
Allison Tucker Aust 14180 2
Kelly Mercer Aust 14355 3
35-39 years Men Beach Flags

James Arnold Aust 46206 1
Tyron Courtney Aust 18699 2
Jordi Skelton Aust 29168 3
Jason Chapman Aust 34572 4
Adam Bennett Aust 33738 5
James White Aust 34652 6
35-39 years Women Beach Flags

Annabel Nelson Aust 10975 1
Jann Ashley Aust 46947 2
Simone Grout Aust 8767 3
40-44 years Men Beach Flags

Michael Schnabel Aust 27237 1
Raymond Wylie Aust 48306 2
Simon Phin Aust 49035 3
Mark Uzzell Aust 54097 4
Dwayne Miller Aust 43798 5
Gregory Gardner Aust 28810 6
40-44 years Women Beach Flags

Kaye Norris Aust 12127 1
Lisa Wandl Aust 28129 2
Sharon Rose Aust 48199 3
Tracey Davey Aust 11838 4
Margaret Pearson Aust 13297 5
Suzanne Brown Aust 13608 6



Surf Lifesaving
Sunday 11th October 2009

 

45-49 years Men Beach Flags

Glenn Lofts Aust 50789 1
Bruce Percy Aust 46898 2
Campbell Holmes Aust 33120 3
Brett Reid Aust 25620 4
Brett Budd Aust 51426 5
Robert McNamara Aust 38972 6
45-49 years Women Beach Flags

Robyn Henderson Aust 25213 1
Wendy Pepper Aust 40343 2
Donna Hannell Aust 11783 3
Kim Westcott Aust 31329 4
50-54 years Men Beach Flags

John Hamer Aust 52410 1
Paul Brady Aust 6773 2
Keith Charles Aust 53919 3
Mark Scott Aust 32443 4
David Smith Aust 27880 5
Brad Baker Aust 54309 6
50-54 years Women Beach Flags

Sukie Southern Aust 40366 1
Valoria Crick Aust 28289 2
Karen Begg Aust 49852 3
Trish Stallard Aust 13628 4
Joyce Subloo Aust 49102 5
55-59 years Men Beach Flags

Martin Lynch Aust 47739 1
Edward Smithies Aust 51071 2
Leigh Bowbridge Aust 51497 3
Douglas Jorgenson Aust 37639 4
Graham Johnston Aust 14752 5
Philip Dutton Aust 50706 6
55-59 years Women Beach Flags

Marilyn Clarence Aust 55745 1
Carole Larssen Aust 51870 2
Pat Powell Aust 30262 3
Helen Porter Aust 49026 4
60-64 years Men Beach Flags

Terry Brooker Aust 25814 1
Robert Wilson Aust 30619 2
Warwick Cavanagh Aust 28138 3
John Rooney Aust 45207 4
Brian Drury Aust 51846 5
Ian Nicol Aust 32170 6
60-64 years Women Beach Flags

Judith Silom Aust 4457 1
Louise Smallwood Aust 29419 2
Denise Elder Aust 3669 3
Wendy Coghill Aust 44969 4
Jennifer Hole Aust 9204 5
Gladys Honer Aust 28550 6
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65+ years Men Beach Flags

Paul Hammond Aust 30129 1
Noel Donohoe Aust 22844 2
Dennis Coastes Aust 38759 3
30-34 years Men Board Rescue

Queenscliff QUEE7738 30
34

Brad Gaul,
Damien Daley

51200
52109 1

M & H MH4494 36
33

Malcolm Allen,
Anthony Carroll

15151
20123 2

Wollongong City 
SLSC

WOLL4003 35
32

Michael Jennett,
Timothy Jennett

28145
43949 3

Warilla Barrack Point WARI4303
33
37
38

Brad Subotic,
Craig Burke
Adam Pearson

44660
28127
39634

4

30-34 years Women Board Rescue

North Cronulla 32
39

Trista Vallentine,
Kylie Zikarsky

50692
28151 1

Manly LSC MANL4759 45
31

Christie Krenkels,
Melinda Pelly

46143
14814 2

Manly Blue MANL4688 39
34

Simone Grout,
Ruth Kelly

8767
9542 3

Queenscliff QUEE7740 32
43

Kellie Daley,
Christine Armour

51719
28678 4

South Oz 32
32

Sarah Goodwin,
Kelly Mercer

37152
14355 5

35-39 years Men Board Rescue

Warilla Barrack Point WARI4298 38
35

Adam Pearson,
Shane Dowel

39634
44265 1

Bronte BRON5090 38
40

Tommy Woodriff,
Bruce Hopkins

45366
20026 2

Duotone DUOT4538 38
35

Peter Stacey,
Steven Ballard

34737
28862 3

North Entrance NORT3457 38
40

Paul Chadwick,
Steve Allan

44926
39481 4

Georges River L.S.C GEOR5537 44
38

Geoff Cooper,
Arturo Alibrandi

46106
28857 5

North Bondi A NORT5883 38
37

Grant Wolf,
Mathew Myers

35127
37874 6
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35-39 years Women Board Rescue

No Event
40-44 years Men Board Rescue

North Bondi 40-44 NORT5341 45
44

Scott Thomson,
Peter Colquhoun

32585
52852 1

Queenscliff QUIE7737 48
42

Ian Poole,
Darrin Jones

35398
46714 2

Av Cats AVCA5250 43
52

Adriaan Van Der Wallen,
Nick Wood

49292
49266 3

South Curl Curl SLSC 
- Yellow

SOUT5046 43
47

Brynden Russell,
Kevin Mullen

33039
52308 4

Thirroul B THIR4910 40 David Petty,
TBC 

40990 5

MLSCONB2 MLSC5917 40
40

Nick Edmonds,
Claude Busse

51244
43817 6

40-44 years Women Board Rescue

Queenscliff QUEE7741 43
47

Molly Schafer,
Pam Walton

52271
51850 1

Newport NEWP1704 41
51

Janet Proudfoot,
Christine Hopton

29880
7789 2

45-49 years Men Board Rescue

Surfers Paradise SURF5274 45
46

Craig Chapman,
Dwayne Thuys

46999
47021 1

J&A JA4489 47
46

Andrew Bargenda,
John Botella

42815
45605 2

Freshwater 45-49 
Maroons

FRES4130 46
47

Michael Kirkby,
John de Mestre

41304
45044 3

Maroubra MARO7812 47
47

Peter Donohue,
Scott Clemesha

13213
55819 4

North Wollongong 
SLSC

NORT7788 45
48

Darren Lee,
Robert Barry

4230
30095 5

Newort ?? 46
56

Tim Francis,
Kevin Flood

52141
39952 6

45-49 years Women Board Rescue

Freshwater 45-49 
Maroons

FRES4480 48
50

Alexandra Wileman,
Linda Wiadrowski

45569
29221 1

Palm Beach PALM5384 51
47

Karen Begg,
Diane van Ooi

49852
49823 2

DLRG Magdeburg DLRG1946 48
50

Heike Zembrod,
Marion Hannebohm

30506
30505 3

50-54 years Men Board Rescue

Half Moon Bay HALF6166 51
50

Wayne Bacon,
Robert Butcher

52758
36065 1

Wanda WAND3189 53
50

Chris Iredale,
Douglas Iredale

51922
30658 2

North Haven SLSC NORT3563 60
53

Gavan Farmer,
Grant Simpson

42306
2980 3

Freshwater 50-54 
Maroons

FRES4131 57
53

Alan Burns,
Kim Hanlon

35203
49310 4

Sons of Sandon SONS7359 52
??

Gary Minch,
Rod Landy

22871
8609 5

Queenscliff QUEE7736 51
53

Scott Somerville,
Peter Dean

46670
52474 6
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50-54 years Women Board Rescue

Jo and Noelene JOAN7801 52
53

Joanne Helson,
Noelene Young

35533
55778 1

Noosa 53
50

Julie Tembath,
Georgina Lynch

48222
37026 2

Tigrets TIGR2996 51
52

Deborah Foote,
Maxine Peacock-Smith

43392
34355 3

DLRG Magdeburg DLRG1942 50
53

Susanne Schrader,
Gisela Schonfeld

30508
29273 4

55-59 years Men Board Rescue

Surfers Paradise SURF5280 56
??

Stuart Keay,
Barry Aplin

19068
47014 1

Thirroul THIR4906 60
59

Jeffrey Wall,
Russell Gibson

34903
44987 2

Port Kembla PORT4174 61
58

Jeff Banks,
Noel Gracie

48713
36385 3

Queenscliff QUEE7735 63
57

Edward Kwanten,
Neil Schafer

54829
18957 4

Manly LS Club Old & 
Bold

MANL5502 56
55

Alain Dupuis,
John Platt

52940
14785 5

T & C TC5264 56
56

Chris McGuckin,
Tony Way

48526
49301 6

55-59 years Women Board Rescue

55
56

Marilyn Clarence,
Carol Larssen

55745
51870 1

Tigrets TIGR2997 55
55

Lee Cooper,
Nanette Crawford

42369
28650 2

60-64 years Men Board Rescue

Thirroul THIR4904 64
61

Ross Taylor,
Euan Poulton

3158
28602 1

Queenscliff 63
70

Kevin Harris,
Col White

54845
55056 2

60-64 years Women Board Rescue

No Event
90+ Men Surf Teams

Warilla Barrack Point WARI4300
37
33
36

Craig Burke,
Brad Subotic,
Shane Dowel

28127
44660
44265

1

Bronte
38
33
36

Tom Woodriff,
Anthony Carroll,
Malcolm Allen

45366
20123
15151

2

North Entrance Gold ????
??
??
??

Steve Allan,
Paul Chadwick,
Paul Stone

39481
44926

??
3
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90+ Womens Surf Teams

No Event
110+ Men Surf Teams

North Bondi C NOTH7833
?
?
?

Joseph Dickson
David Greshm
Grant Wold

43610
38135
35127

1

MLSCONB2 MLSC5923
32
40
40

Adrian Johns,
Nick Edmonds,
Claude Busse

52350
51244
43817

2

Shellharbour
Dean Bayton,
Peter Stacey,
Adam Pearson

45173
34737
39634

3

Georges River Bull-
Sharks

GEOR4453
34
39
38

Michael Martin,
Gavin Black,
Arturo Alibrandi

39948
45893
28857

4

110+ Womens Surf Teams

Manly Blue MANL4690
39
31
45

Simone Grout,
Melinda Pelly,
Christie Krenkels

8767
14814
46143

1

Elouera
Trista Valentine,
Kyle Zikarsky,
Isobekl Drayes

50692
28151
53823

2

Queenscliff QUEE7727
32
43
47

Kellie Daley,
Molly Schafer,
Pam Walton

51719
52271
51850

3

Freshwater 110 FRES7782
48
41
32

Alexandra Wileman,
Janet Proudfoot,
Sarah Goodwin

45569
29880
37152

4

Manly
Rebecca Crawford,
Christine Armoud,
Sobine Korstanje

24503
28678

?
5

North Bondi NORT5330
32
37
??

Nicola Davidson,
Sarah Davis,
Rozanne Green

38187
42826
37302

6

130+ Men Surf Teams

Dee Why Anchors DEEW5203
40
43
48

Grant Marshall,
Chris Morgan,
Cam Wyllie

33448
51458
30328

1

North Bondi 130A 
Swim

NORT1914
44
45
45

Peter Colquhoun,
Scott Thomson,
Scott Martin

52852
32585
30681

2

Bronte Swim 2 BRON4487
46
47
40

John Botella,
Andrew Bargenda,
Bruce Hopkins

45605
42815
20026

3

South Curl Curl SLSC SOUT5047
40
44
47

Troy Cortis,
Brynden Russell,
Kevin Mullen

37309
33039
52308

4

Freshwater 130 
Maroons

FRES4133
40
53
52

Simon Phin,
Paul Stormon,
James Creer

49035
25072
37814

5

North Bondi 130B 
Swim

NORT5331
62
39
37

Peter Colquhoun,
Shaun Clyne,
Mathew Myers

28520
38002
37874

6

130+ Womens Surf Teams

Team Blue TEAM6058
40
66
39

Louise Santos,
Lea Hill,
Jann Ashley

51795
42933
46947

1

150+ Men Surf Teams

Freshwater 150 
Maroons

FRES3771
48
47
57

John Harvey,
John de Mestre,
Alan Burns

50103
45044
35203

1

Surfers Paradise SURF5272
?
?
?

Craig Chapman,
Dwayne Thuys,
Barry Aplin

46999
47021
47014

2

Queenscliff QUEE7726
51
42
57

Scott Somerville,
Darrin Jones,
Neil Schafer

46670
46714
18957

3

The Roy Boys THER7711
54
57
57

Christopher Piper,
Ian Montgomery,
Mark Anderson

55064
42913
55061

4

Port Kembla PORT4177
31
58
61

Paul Buttel,
Noel Gracie,
Jeff Banks

28147
36385
48713

5

Thirroul THIR4911
50
64
37

Rod Landy,
Ross Taylor,
Brett Holmes

8609
3158

43830
6
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150+ Womens Surf Teams

Noosa Heads NOOS5439
53
48
50

Julie Trembath,
Alison Fisk,
Georgina Lynch

48222
48765
37026

1

Kim, Noelene and Jo KIMN7802
52
53
52

Kim Gollan,
Noelene Young,
Joanne Helson

55672
55778
35533

2

Tigrets TIGR2994
55
55
52

Nanette Crawford,
Lee Cooper,
Maxine Peacock-Smith

28650
42369
34355

3

Blue BLUE7808
63
61
59

Wendy Coghill,
Shirley Kemp,
Julie Anne Taylor

44969
40911
42006

4

90+ Men Surf Board Relay

No Event
90+ Womens Surf Board Relay

North Bondi 90 NORT5215
32
?
?

Nicola Davidson,
Sarah Davis,
Louise Santos

38187
42826
51795

1

110+ Men Surf Board Relay

Warilla Barrack Point WARI4299
38
37
35

Adam Pearson,
Craig Burke,
Shane Dowel

39634
28127
44265

1

Cult CULT4899
38 Christopher Stuart,

Perry Martin,
Keith Fennell

42702
44666
43171

2

Wollongong City 
SLSC

WOLL4002
35
60
32

Michael Jennett,
Laurence Jennett,
Timothy Jennett

28145
43945
43949

3

North Entrance NORT3549
38
?
?

Paul Chadwick,
Steve Allan
Paul Stone

44926
39481
55868

4

Shellharbour SHEL5116
47
44

Robert Ryan,
P Stacey,
Steve Ballard

34922
737

28862
5

MLSC O&B2 MLSC5646
32
40
40

Adrian Johns,
Nick Edmonds,
Claude Busse

52350
51244
43817

6

110+ Womens Surf Board Relay

Manly Blue MANL4689
31
34
45

Melinda Pelly,
Ruth Kelly,
Christie Krenkels

14814
9542

46143
1

Freshwater 110 FRES6037
32
50
43

Sarah Goodwin,
Linda Wiadrowski,
Christine Armour

37152
29221
28678

2

Blue BLUE7806
61
63
50

Shirley Kemp,
Wendy Coghill,
Julie Taylor

40911
44969
42006

3

130+ Men Surf Board Relay

2 DOGS PLUS 1 2DOG5639
48
30
53

Ian Poole,
Brad Gaul,
Peter Dean

35398
51200
52474

1

Bronte Board BRON4486
47
52
33

Andrew Bargenda,
Greg Clifford,
Anthony Carroll

42815
44679
20123

2

North Bondi 130A NORT1909
44
45
46

Peter Colquhoun,
Scott Thomson,
John Botella

52852
32585
45605

3

Freshwater 130 
Maroons

FRES5226
40
53
46

Simon Phin,
Kim Hanlon,
Michael Kirkby

49035
49310
41304

4

North Wollongong 
SLSC

NORT7791
51
48
45

Gary David,
Robert Barry,
Darren Lee

2044
30095
4230

5

Dee Why Wallies DEEW5201
48
39
43

Cam Wyllie,
Grant Marshall,
Chris Morgan

30328
33448
51458

6

130+ Womens Surf Board Relay

Palm Beach PALM5383
44
51
47

Fiona Rae,
Karen Begg,
Diane van Ooi

12886
49852
49823

1

Newport NEWP5263
51
41
43

Christine Hopton,
Janet Proudfoot,
Margaret Pearson

7789
29880
13297

2

South Steyne Girls SOUT7639
39
52
?

Simone Grout,
Aline Dreyer,
Sabine Korstanje

8767
53823
52475

3
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150+ Men Surf Board Relay

Wanda WAND3191
50
53

Douglas Iredale,
Chris Iredale,
Warick Cavanagh

30658
51922
28138

1

North Haven SLSC NORT4528
44
60
53

Garth Tierney,
Gavan Farmer,
Grant Simpson

45026
42306
2980

2

Avalon
Kevin Flood,
Tony Way,
Tim Francis

39952
49301
52141

3

Maroubra MARO7813
??
60
47

Scott Clemesha,
Peter Kirkwood,
Peter Donohue

55819
55536
13213

4

Half Moon Bay HALF6164
51
50
50

Wayne Bacon,
Robert Butcher,
Cliff Goulding

52758
36065
55124

5

Avoca Beach SLSC AVOC3973
49
53
48

David O'Grady,
James P McAtamney,
Jeffrey Smith

43555
43548
41296

6

150+ Womens Surf Board Relay

Noosa Heads NOOS5441
48
50
53

Alison Fisk,
Georgina Lynch,
Julie Trembath

48765
37026
48222

1

Kim Noelene & JD
Kim Gollan,
Noelene Young,
Joanne Helson

55672
55778
35533

2

Tigrets TIGR2993
55
55
51

Nanette Crawford,
Lee Cooper,
Deborah Foote

28650
42369
43392

3

90+ Men Surf Ski Relay

North Bondi 90A NORT1906
35
34
35

Nathan C Sumner,
Stewart O'Regan,
Paul Tatham

51522
53081
28137

1

North Entrance NORT3547
38
40
40

Paul Chadwick,
Steve Allan,
Paul Stone

44926
39481
55868

2

North Bondi 90B NORT5212
32
37
31

Radley Spring,
Gavin Clark,
Ben Sutherland

37211
43513
28405

3

Wollongong
Michael Jennet,
Tim Jennet,
Paul Buttel

28145
43939
28147

4

90+ Womens Surf Ski Relay

Manly Master 
Women

MANL231
31
34
?

Melinda Pelly,
Ruth Kelly,
Sharon Kyme 

14814
9542

19217
1

110+ Men Surf Ski Relay

Team DD3 TEAM7721
44
34
34

Mario von Appen,
Damien Daley,
Nick Holt

46949
52109
54676

1

Team Blue TEAM4275
39
36
46

Joel Lategan,
Jayson Ginn,
Dean Parry

44559
15296
55010

2

Bronte Ski BRON4493
40
41
38

Bruce Hopkins,
Lee Johnson,
Tommy Woodriff

20026
47012
45366

3

Warilla Barrack Point WARI4302
37
36
38

Craig Burke,
Shane Dowel,
Adam Pearson

28127
44265
39634

4

Freshwater 110 
Maroons

FRES4136
38
40
46

Kelly Burton,
Simon Phin,
Michael Kirkby

50190
49035
41304

5

Bondi A BOND4743
39
36
38

Calvin Brodie,
Greg Byrnes,
Robert Harvey

46853
11675
46918

6



Surf Lifesaving
Sunday 11th October 2009

 

110+ Womens Surf Ski Relay

Palmy Girls and More PALM7596
43
32
44

Libby-May Maxwell,
Sarah Goodwin,
Fiona Rae

49478
37152
12886

1

130+ Men Surf Ski Relay

North Wollongong 
SLSC

NORT7787
45
51
48

Darren Lee,
Gary David,
Robert Barry

4230
2044

30095
1

Queenscliff QUEE5595
49
45
48

Mark Clare-Nazer,
David Slennett,
John Davis

50609
49425
52470

2

Hooroo HOOR3452
33
33
65

Geoff Hall,
Nathan Croal,
Carl Croal

28136
37848
41851

3

130+ Womens Surf Ski Relay

Blue BLUE7810
61
?
?

Shirley Kemp,
Julie Taylor,
Trista Valentine

40911
06

50692
1

Newport NEWP5266
43
51
41

Margaret Pearson,
Christine Hopton,
Janet Proudfoot

13297
7789

29880
2

150+ Men Surf Ski Relay

North Bondi 150A NORT1904
45
49
64

Scott Thomson,
John Robson,
John Cahill

32585
34098
23841

1

Anglesea ANGL5485
49
109
109

Chris Porter,
Lionner,
Foster

41615
49999
49923

2

Figjams B FIGJ5622
50
44
61

Francis S Davis,
Wayne Parker,
Brett Leask

26370
21335
8313

3

Half Moon Bay HALF7765
50
51
50

Robert Butcher,
Wayne Bacon,
Cliff Goulding

36065
52758
55124

4

150+ Womens Surf Ski Relay

Team Noosa Heads TEAM5080
48
50
53

Alison Fisk,
Georgina Lynch,
Julie Trembath

48765
37026
48222

1

Kim, Noelene and Jo KIMN7799
52
52
53

Marilyn Clancy
Carol Larsen,
Noelene Young

35546
55672
55778

2

90+ Men Oceanperson Relay

North Entrance NORT3548
38
?
?

Paul Chadwick,
Steve Allan
Paul Stone

44926
39481
55868

1

Warilla Barrack Point WARI4301
38
33
39

Craig Burke,
Brad Subotic,
Adam Pearson

28127
44660
39634

2

North Bondi 90 NORT1916
38
34
35

Graham Jackson,
Stewart O'Regan,
David Gresham

37811
53081
38135

3

90+ Womens Oceanperson Relay
No Event
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110+ Men Oceanperson Relay

Bronte 1 BRON4491
36
41
38

Malcolm Allen,
Lee Johnson,
Tommy Woodriff

15151
47012
45366

1

Team Blue TEAM4282
46
39
36

Dean Parry,
Joel Lategan,
Jayson Ginn

55010
44559
15296

2

North Bondi 110B NORT5334
38
42
33

Grant Wolf,
Istvan Domokos,
Rob Brice

35127
52663
37859

3

Wollongong City 
SLSC

WOLL4005
35
60
33

Michael Jennett,
Laurence Jennett,
Timothy Jennett

28145
43945
43949

4

110+ Womens Oceanperson Relay

Manly Blue MANL4687
46
31
34

Christie Krenkels,
Melinda Pelly,
Ruth Kelly

46143
14814
9542

1

North Bondi 90+ NORT5333
41
32
37

Clare O'Brien,
Nicola Davidson,
Sarah Davis

45917
38187
42826

2

Freshwater 
Composite 110+

FRES6069
32
43
50

Sarah Goodwin,
Libby-May Maxwell,
Linda Wiadrowski

37152
49478
29221

3

130+ Men Oceanperson Relay

Freshwater 130 
Maroon

FRES4139
39
47
46

Simon Phin,
John de Mestre,
Michael Kirkby

49035
45044
41304

1

Queenscliff A QUEE7730
42
49
48

Darrin Jones,
John Davis,
Ian Poole

46714
52470
35398

2

Bronte 2 BRON4492
46
41
47

John Botella,
Bruce Hopkins,
Andrew Bargenda

45605
20026
42815

3

Dee Why Sloths DEEW5158
43
48
40

Chris Morgan,
Cam Wyllie,
Grant Marshall

51458
30328
33448

4

North Wollongong 
SLSC

NORT7790
48
51
45

Robert Barry,
Gary David,
Darren Lee

30095
2044
4230

5

North Bondi 130A NORT1918
34
35

Talbot Henry,
Paul Tatham,
TBC 

34140
28137 6

130+ Womens Oceanperson Relay

Newport NEWP4734
51
43
41

Christine Hopton,
Margaret Pearson,
Janet Proudfoot

7789
13297
29880

1

Palm Beach PALM5361
51
47
44

Karen Begg,
Diane van Ooi,
Fiona Rae

49852
49823
12886

2

150+ Men Oceanperson Relay

Wanda WAND3186
51
53
51

Andrew Hartcher,
Chris Iredale,
Douglas Iredale

45947
51922
30658

1

Half Moon Bay HALF6165
50
51
51

Cliff Goulding,
Wayne Bacon,
Robert Butcher

55124
52758
36065

2

Port Kembla PORT4175
31
62
58

Paul Buttel,
Jeff Banks,
Noel Gracie

28147
48713
36385

3

Anglesea ANGL5486
49
49
53

Chris Porter,
Peter Foster,
Ingilby Dickson

41615
49923
47388

4

North Haven SLSC NORT4529
60
53
44

Gavan Farmer,
Grant Simpson,
Garth Tierney

42306
2980

45026
5

Freshwater 150 Maroon FRES4140
58
44
53

Alan Burns,
Mario von Appen,
Kim Hanlon

35203
46949
49310

6

150+ Womens Oceanperson Relay

Noosa Heads NOOS5437
50
48
53

Georgina Lynch,
Alison Fisk,
Julie Trembath

37026
48765
48222

1

Kim, Noelene and Jo KIMN7803
53
54
53

Kim Gollan,
Noelene Young,
Joanne Helson

55672
55778
35533

2

Tigrets TIGR2995
55
55
52
51

Nanette Crawford,
Lee Cooper,
Deborah Foote

28650
42369
43392

3


